RESOLUTION NO. TC 57 OF THE CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Establishing weekday, monthly weekday, and 24/7 permit rates at the Wilson Street Garage, Suspending the carpool rates until further notice

Drafted by: Tom Lynch
Date Presented: 02/23/22
Date Approved:

WHEREAS, The Wilson Street Garage was opened in 2019 with the intent to serve Madison residents and businesses; and

WHEREAS, The COVID 19 pandemic has changed travel patterns, parking demand, and parking clientele in downtown parking garages; and

WHEREAS, The Wilson Street Garage currently has excess capacity, and it is in the City's interest to manage garage facilities in a fiscally responsible manner; and

WHEREAS, revising parking rates at the Wilson Street Garage will allow the City to more efficiently use the facility and meet changing parking demand; and

WHEREAS, the City provides a monthly parking discount to non-resident users who carpool; and

WHEREAS, the carpool discount, while consistent with City values, has little use, has been abused, and adds administrative effort;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, for the Wilson Street Garage, that weekday parking rates have a \$14/day maximum, that weekend parking rates have a \$8/day maximum, that resident/non-resident daytime parking permits have a rate of \$180/\$210 per month respectively, that resident/non-resident evening parking permits have a rate of \$90/\$105 per month respectively, and that 24/7 permits have a rate of \$230 per month, effective April 1, 2022.

•	•	IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that until a system is implemented preventing abus carpool rates be suspended throughout all City of Madison parking facilities.	е
Approved this	day of	, 2022, by the City of Madison Transportation Commission.	
Ann E. Kovich, C	hair		

Transportation Commission